Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (THE SAME)] Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are

similar to each of the following, or do you think they are at odds?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/|/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
The United Kingdom 923 64 88 98 - 105 83 122 110 108 145
20.5% 12.8% 17.6% 19.6% - 21.1% 16.6% 24.3% 22.0% 21.6% 29.1%
A A AF ABF ABF ABF ABCEFHI
The European Union 159 - - - 159 - - - - - -
31.8% - - - 31.8% - - - - - -
The United States of America 1195 89 94 103 165 100 97 106 162 140 138
23.9% 17.8% 18.8% 20.7% 33.1% 19.9% 19.4% 21.2% 32.4% 27.9% 27.7%
ABCEFGl ABCEFG ABCEFG ABCEFG
Russia 443 31 40 56 50 40 55 42 47 48 35
8.9% 6.1% 8.0% 11.3% 9.9% 8.0% 10.9% 8.5% 9.4% 9.5% 7.0%
ABJ A ABJ A
Turkey 519 39 42 52 59 51 56 46 61 77 37
10.4% 7.7% 8.3% 10.5% 11.8% 10.3% 11.1% 9.1% 12.3% 15.4% 7.3%
ABJ ABJ ABJ ABCDEFGJ
India 521 30 43 50 84 30 61 47 46 80 49
10.4% 6.1% 8.6% 10.1% 16.7% 6.0% 12.3% 9.4% 9.3% 16.0% 9.9%
AE ABCEFGHJ ABE ABCEFGHJ AE
China 465 33 39 55 54 46 55 43 51 60 29
9.3% 6.5% 7.7% 11.0% 10.8% 9.3% 10.9% 8.7% 10.2% 11.9% 5.8%
ABJ ABJ J ABJ Al ABJ
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-The United Kingdom
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

‘ Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 6515 502 1002 1003 - 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 4500 500 500 500 - 500 500 500 500 500 500
Completely the same 161 11 19 24 - 20 21 16 13 23 13
3.6% 2.2% 3.8% 4.8% - 4.0% 4.1% 3.3% 2.7% 4.7% 2.6%
A Al
Mostly the same 763 53 69 74 - 85 62 105 96 85 132
16.9% 10.6% 13.7% 14.9% - 17.0% 12.4% 21.1% 19.3% 17.0% 26.5%
A AF ABCF ABCF ABF ABCEFGHI
Partly the same and partly at odds 1631 171 142 184 - 230 182 189 204 173 156
36.2% 34.2% 28.4% 36.8% - 46.0% 36.4% 37.7% 40.8% 34.6% 31.2%
B BJ ABCFGlJ BJ BJ ABIJ B
Mostly at odds 899 130 123 94 - 61 121 104 75 114 78
20.0% 26.0% 24.7% 18.8% - 12.1% 24.1% 20.8% 14.9% 22.8% 15.6%
CEHJ CEHJ E CEHJ EHJ CEHJ
Completely at odds 344 47 40 44 - 30 48 37 21 38 38
7.6% 9.4% 8.0% 8.8% - 6.1% 9.6% 7.4% 4.2% 7.5% 7.7%
H H H EH H H H
Don't know 703 88 107 80 - 74 66 48 91 67 82
15.6% 17.6% 21.4% 16.0% - 14.7% 13.2% 9.7% 18.1% 13.5% 16.4%
FG CEFGl) G G G FGI G G
Sigma 4500 500 500 500 - 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (The same) 923 64 88 98 - 105 83 122 110 108 145
20.5% 12.8% 17.6% 19.6% - 21.1% 16.6% 24.3% 22.0% 21.6% 29.1%
A A AF ABF ABF ABF ABCEFHI
Low2Box (At odds) 1243 177 163 138 - 91 169 141 96 152 117
27.6% 35.4% 32.7% 27.6% - 18.2% 33.8% 28.2% 19.1% 30.3% 23.3%
CEGHJ CEHJ EH CEGHJ EH EHJ
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (AT ODDS)] Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are

similar to each of the following, or do you think they are at odds?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/|/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

\ Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
The United Kingdom 1243 177 163 138 - 91 169 141 96 152 117
27.6% 35.4% 32.7% 27.6% - 18.2% 33.8% 28.2% 19.1% 30.3% 23.3%
CEGHIJ CEH)J EH CEGHIJ EH EHJ
The European Union 104 - - - 104 - - - - - -
20.7% - - - 20.7% - - - - - -
The United States of America 1315 183 151 133 75 143 152 162 59 114 144
26.3% 36.5% 30.3% 26.6% 15.0% 28.6% 30.4% 32.3% 11.8% 22.7% 28.8%
BCDEFHIJ DHI DH DHI DHI CDHI DH DHI
Russia 3106 323 303 292 334 264 294 346 312 318 319
62.1% 64.7% 60.7% 58.4% 66.7% 52.8% 58.9% 69.1% 62.4% 63.7% 63.8%
CEF E BCEF E BCEFHI E CEF E
Turkey 2232 267 261 244 178 146 239 294 141 176 285
44.6% 53.4% 52.1% 48.8% 35.7% 29.2% 47.9% 58.8% 28.2% 35.2% 57.1%
DEHI DEHI DEHI EH DEHI BCDEFHI EH CDEFHI
India 1942 257 223 197 130 151 209 285 128 132 229
38.8% 51.5% 44.7% 39.3% 26.1% 30.2% 41.9% 57.1% 25.5% 26.3% 45.8%
BCDEFHI CDEHI DEHI DEHI BCDEFHIJ CDEHI
China 2639 304 275 257 278 215 241 335 204 217 314
52.8% 60.8% 54.9% 51.4% 55.7% 43.0% 48.2% 67.0% 40.8% 43.3% 62.8%
BCEFHI EFHI EHI EFHI HI BCDEFHI BCDEFHI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-The European Union
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

‘ Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1002 - - - 1002 - - - - - -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 500 - - - 500 - - - - - -
Completely the same 30 - - - 30 - - - - - R
6.0% - - - 6.0% - - - - - -
Mostly the same 129 - - - 129 - - - - - -
25.8% - - - 25.8% - - - - - -
Partly the same and partly at odds 179 - - - 179 - - - - - -
35.9% - - - 35.9% - - - - - -
Mostly at odds 82 - - - 82 - - - - - -
16.4% - - - 16.4% - - - - - -
Completely at odds 22 - - - 22 - - - - - R
4.3% - - - 4.3% - - - - - -
Don't know 58 - - - 58 - - - - - -
11.6% - - - 11.6% - - - - - -
Sigma 500 - - - 500 - - - - - -
100.0% - - - 100.0% - - - - - _

Top2Box (The same) 159 - - - 159 - - - - - -
31.8% - - - 31.8% - - - - - R
Low2Box (At odds) 104 - - - 104 - - - - - -
20.7% - - - 20.7% - - - - - -
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-The United States of America
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

‘ Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Completely the same 223 13 22 26 23 19 28 23 19 25 25
4.5% 2.7% 4.3% 5.1% 4.6% 3.8% 5.5% 4.7% 3.9% 5.0% 4.9%
A A A
Mostly the same 972 76 72 78 142 81 69 83 143 114 114
19.4% 15.2% 14.5% 15.5% 28.5% 16.1% 13.9% 16.6% 28.6% 22.9% 22.8%
ABCEFGIJ ABCEFGIJ ABCEFG ABCEFG
Partly the same and partly at odds 1752 153 152 181 197 190 185 181 193 179 140
35.0% 30.7% 30.4% 36.1% 39.4% 38.0% 37.0% 36.2% 38.7% 35.9% 28.0%
BJ ABJ ABJ ABJ BJ ABJ BJ
Mostly at odds 922 128 104 93 63 90 95 115 46 95 95
18.4% 25.5% 20.7% 18.5% 12.6% 18.0% 19.0% 23.0% 9.3% 18.9% 19.0%
CDEFHLIJ DH DH DH DH DH DH DH
Completely at odds 393 55 48 40 12 53 57 46 13 19 49
7.9% 11.0% 9.6% 8.0% 2.5% 10.7% 11.4% 9.3% 2.5% 3.8% 9.8%
DHI DHI DHI DHI CDHI DHI DHI
Don't know 738 75 102 83 63 67 66 51 85 67 78
14.8% 14.9% 20.5% 16.7% 12.5% 13.4% 13.3% 10.2% 17.1% 13.5% 15.6%
G ACDEFGIJ DG DG G
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (The same) 1195 89 94 103 165 100 97 106 162 140 138
23.9% 17.8% 18.8% 20.7% 33.1% 19.9% 19.4% 21.2% 32.4% 27.9% 27.7%
ABCEFGIJ ABCEFG ABCEFG ABCEFG
Low2Box (At odds) 1315 183 151 133 75 143 152 162 59 114 144
26.3% 36.5% 30.3% 26.6% 15.0% 28.6% 30.4% 32.3% 11.8% 22.7% 28.8%
BCDEFHU DHI DH DHI DHI CDHI DH DHI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-Russia
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

‘ Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Completely the same 136 11 13 24 17 12 17 16 8 12 7
2.7% 2.1% 2.6% 4.7% 3.4% 2.4% 3.5% 3.1% 1.6% 2.4% 1.3%
ABEHIJ J HJ
Mostly the same 307 20 27 33 33 28 37 27 39 36 29
6.1% 4.0% 5.3% 6.5% 6.5% 5.6% 7.5% 5.3% 7.8% 7.1% 5.7%
A A A
Partly the same and partly at odds 745 72 65 71 61 128 88 57 59 77 67
14.9% 14.4% 13.0% 14.3% 12.1% 25.6% 17.5% 11.4% 11.7% 15.5% 13.4%
ABCDFGHIJ BDGHJ DGH
Mostly at odds 1118 114 123 89 118 132 112 92 106 130 103
22.4% 22.7% 24.6% 17.7% 23.6% 26.4% 22.3% 18.3% 21.3% 26.1% 20.7%
C CG CG CaGJ C CGHJ
Completely at odds 1988 210 180 203 216 132 183 254 206 188 216
39.8% 42.0% 36.1% 40.7% 43.1% 26.4% 36.5% 50.8% 41.1% 37.6% 43.2%
BE E E BEFI E ABCDEFHIJ E E BEFI
Don't know 706 74 92 80 56 68 64 55 82 57 79
14.1% 14.8% 18.4% 16.1% 11.2% 13.6% 12.7% 11.0% 16.5% 11.3% 15.7%
DEFGI DGl DGI DGI
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (The same) 443 31 40 56 50 40 55 42 47 48 35
8.9% 6.1% 8.0% 11.3% 9.9% 8.0% 10.9% 8.5% 9.4% 9.5% 7.0%
ABJ A ABJ A
Low2Box (At odds) 3106 323 303 292 334 264 294 346 312 318 319
62.1% 64.7% 60.7% 58.4% 66.7% 52.8% 58.9% 69.1% 62.4% 63.7% 63.8%
CEF E BCEF E BCEFHI E CEF E
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-Turkey
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Completely the same 134 6 13 19 16 12 16 16 10 14 9
2.7% 1.2% 2.6% 3.9% 3.2% 2.4% 3.3% 3.3% 2.1% 2.9% 1.8%
Al A A A
Mostly the same 385 32 29 33 43 39 39 29 51 62 27
7.7% 6.5% 5.7% 6.6% 8.6% 7.8% 7.8% 5.8% 10.2% 12.5% 5.5%
BJ ABCG)J ABCDEFGJ
Partly the same and partly at odds 1354 106 83 117 159 216 129 100 183 159 103
27.1% 21.2% 16.5% 23.4% 31.7% 43.2% 25.7% 20.0% 36.6% 31.9% 20.7%
B B ABCFG)J ABCDFGHIJ BGJ ABCFG)J ABCFG)J
Mostly at odds 1498 158 163 161 143 114 151 195 106 142 168
30.0% 31.6% 32.5% 32.1% 28.6% 22.7% 30.1% 38.9% 21.1% 28.4% 33.6%
EH EHI EH EH EH ABCDEFHI EH EHI
Completely at odds 733 109 98 84 35 32 89 99 35 34 117
14.7% 21.8% 19.6% 16.7% 7.1% 6.5% 17.7% 19.9% 7.1% 6.8% 23.5%
CDEHI DEHI DEHI DEHI DEHI CDEFHI
Don't know 895 89 115 87 104 87 77 60 115 88 75
17.9% 17.7% 23.0% 17.3% 20.8% 17.3% 15.3% 12.1% 22.9% 17.6% 14.9%
G ACEFGLlJ G FGJ G CEFGl) G
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (The same) 519 39 42 52 59 51 56 46 61 77 37
10.4% 7.7% 8.3% 10.5% 11.8% 10.3% 11.1% 9.1% 12.3% 15.4% 7.3%
ABJ ABJ ABJ ABCDEFGJ
Low2Box (At odds) 2232 267 261 244 178 146 239 294 141 176 285
44.6% 53.4% 52.1% 48.8% 35.7% 29.2% 47.9% 58.8% 28.2% 35.2% 57.1%
DEHI DEHI DEHI EH DEHI BCDEFHI EH CDEFHI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-India
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Completely the same 133 8 16 16 19 5 19 12 12 14 12
2.7% 1.7% 3.2% 3.3% 3.7% 0.9% 3.8% 2.4% 2.5% 2.8% 2.4%
E E AE AE E
Mostly the same 388 22 27 34 65 25 43 35 34 66 37
7.8% 4.4% 5.4% 6.8% 13.0% 5.1% 8.5% 7.0% 6.8% 13.1% 7.5%
ABCEFGH)J ABE ABCEFGHJ
Partly the same and partly at odds 1372 95 96 137 181 177 143 92 177 164 111
27.4% 18.9% 19.3% 27.4% 36.2% 35.3% 28.5% 18.3% 35.3% 32.8% 22.3%
ABG)J ABCFG)J ABCFG)J ABG)J ABCFG)J ABCFG)J
Mostly at odds 1266 149 145 128 106 110 135 159 93 102 138
25.3% 29.9% 29.0% 25.6% 21.3% 21.9% 27.0% 31.9% 18.5% 20.5% 27.7%
DEHI DEHI HI DEHI CDEHI DEHI
Completely at odds 676 108 78 69 24 42 74 126 35 29 91
13.5% 21.6% 15.7% 13.8% 4.83% 8.3% 14.8% 25.2% 7.0% 5.8% 18.1%
BCDEFHI DEHI DEHI D DEHI BCDEFHLIJ CDEHI
Don't know 1164 118 137 116 105 142 87 76 149 124 110
23.3% 23.5% 27.4% 23.2% 21.0% 28.4% 17.3% 15.2% 29.9% 24.9% 22.0%
FG DFGJ FG G CDFGJ ACDFGlJ FG FG
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (The same) 521 30 43 50 84 30 61 47 46 80 49
10.4% 6.1% 8.6% 10.1% 16.7% 6.0% 12.3% 9.4% 9.3% 16.0% 9.9%

AE ABCEFGHIJ ABE ABCEFGHIJ AE

Low2Box (At odds) 1942 257 223 197 130 151 209 285 128 132 229
38.8% 51.5% 44.7% 39.3% 26.1% 30.2% 41.9% 57.1% 25.5% 26.3% 45.8%
BCDEFHI CDEHI DEHI DEHI BCDEFHU CDEHI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q2. Thinking about your top priorities for the EU's/Britain's relationship with different countries, do you think that on balance the European Union's/Britain's interests are similar to each of the following, or do you

think they are at odds?-China
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Completely the same 129 3 12 25 19 12 21 10 11 13 4
2.6% 0.5% 2.4% 4.9% 3.8% 2.4% 4.2% 2.1% 2.2% 2.5% 0.9%
Al ABEGHIJ Al A ABGHLIJ A A Al
Mostly the same 335 30 27 30 35 35 34 33 40 47 25
6.7% 6.0% 5.4% 6.1% 7.0% 6.9% 6.7% 6.6% 8.0% 9.4% 5.0%
ABCFJ
Partly the same and partly at odds 1020 72 73 99 97 146 126 63 136 140 69
20.4% 14.5% 14.7% 19.7% 19.4% 29.1% 25.1% 12.6% 27.1% 28.0% 13.8%
ABG)J ABG)J ABCDGJ ABCDGJ ABCDGJ ABCDGJ
Mostly at odds 1368 132 136 127 163 141 128 126 129 141 145
27.4% 26.3% 27.3% 25.5% 32.7% 28.3% 25.6% 25.1% 25.7% 28.2% 29.1%
ABCFGHI
Completely at odds 1271 172 138 130 115 74 113 209 76 76 169
25.4% 34.5% 27.6% 26.0% 23.0% 14.7% 22.6% 41.8% 15.1% 15.2% 33.7%
BCDEFHI DEFHI EHI EHI EHI ABCDEFHIJ BCDEFHI
Don't know 876 91 113 89 70 93 79 59 109 84 88
17.5% 18.3% 22.7% 17.9% 14.1% 18.6% 15.8% 11.8% 21.8% 16.7% 17.6%
G CDFGlJ G DG G DFGlI G G
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Top2Box (The same) 465 33 39 55 54 46 55 43 51 60 29
9.3% 6.5% 7.7% 11.0% 10.8% 9.3% 10.9% 8.7% 10.2% 11.9% 5.8%
ABJ ABJ J ABJ AJ ABJ
Low2Box (At odds) 2639 304 275 257 278 215 241 335 204 217 314
52.8% 60.8% 54.9% 51.4% 55.7% 43.0% 48.2% 67.0% 40.8% 43.3% 62.8%
BCEFHI EFHI EHI EFHI HI BCDEFHI BCDEFHI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023
Q3. As you may know the United Kingdom left the European Union at the end of January 2020 and the transition period that was in place ended on 31 December 2020 after the UK and the EU negotiated a trade
agreement.To what extent has the UK's exit from the EU made your daily life better or worse, or has it made no difference?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany  Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A lot better 140 5 18 16 27 8 21 21 8 13 5
2.8% 1.0% 3.5% 3.3% 5.4% 1.5% 4.1% 4.1% 1.6% 2.5% 1.0%
AEHJ Al AEHI) AEHJ AEHJ Al
A little better 300 20 36 39 40 17 44 24 17 38 24
6.0% 4.1% 7.3% 7.8% 8.0% 3.4% 8.8% 4.8% 3.4% 7.6% 4.8%
AEH AEGH) AEGHJ AEGHJ AEGH)
Made no difference 2967 290 316 288 161 332 282 323 345 316 315
59.3% 58.0% 63.2% 57.6% 32.2% 66.3% 56.4% 64.6% 69.0% 63.1% 63.0%
D CDF D ACDF D ACDF ABCDFlJ CDF DF
A little worse 788 103 71 65 141 61 73 69 57 70 77
15.8% 20.7% 14.2% 13.1% 28.2% 12.2% 14.6% 13.8% 11.4% 14.0% 15.4%
BCEFGHLJ ABCEFGHIJ
A lot worse 279 24 13 25 97 26 35 20 12 15 13
5.6% 4.7% 2.6% 4.9% 19.4% 5.1% 7.0% 3.9% 2.4% 3.1% 2.5%
BHJ ABCEFGHLUJ BHJ BGHU
Don't know 526 58 46 67 34 57 45 43 61 48 66
10.5% 11.6% 9.2% 13.4% 6.8% 11.4% 9.1% 8.7% 12.2% 9.6% 13.2%
D BDFGI D D D BDFGI
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Better) 441 25 54 55 67 25 65 45 25 51 29
8.8% 5.1% 10.8% 11.0% 13.3% 5.0% 12.9% 9.0% 5.1% 10.2% 5.8%
AEHJ AEHJ AEGHI) AEGH) AEH AEHJ
Low2Box (Worse) 1067 127 84 90 238 87 108 89 69 85 90
21.3% 25.4% 16.8% 18.0% 47.6% 17.4% 21.6% 17.7% 13.8% 17.1% 18.0%
BCEGHIJ H ABCEFGHIJ BHI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023
Q4. Now the UK has left the European Union, how important, if at all, do you think it will be for the EU/UK to maintain a close relationship with the United Kingdom/EU?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

\ Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Very important 1336 119 106 99 261 132 103 166 116 88 146
26.7% 23.9% 21.2% 19.7% 52.1% 26.4% 20.7% 33.2% 23.1% 17.6% 29.3%
| | ABCEFGHIJ BCFI ABCEFHI | BCFHI
Fairly important 2081 202 227 203 158 217 216 212 205 228 214
41.6% 40.5% 45.4% 40.6% 31.6% 43.3% 43.1% 42.3% 41.0% 45.6% 42.83%
D CD D D D D D CD D
Not very important 722 70 78 102 44 67 80 54 79 82 66
14.4% 14.0% 15.5% 20.4% 8.8% 13.4% 16.1% 10.8% 15.8% 16.4% 13.3%
D DG ABDEFGHU D DG DG DG D
Not at all important 178 26 21 20 8 12 27 18 14 27 4
3.6% 5.2% 4.1% 4.1% 1.6% 2.4% 5.3% 3.7% 2.9% 5.3% 0.9%
DEJ )] )] DEHJ )] J DEHJ
Don't know 683 82 69 76 29 73 74 50 86 75 69
13.7% 16.4% 13.7% 15.2% 5.8% 14.5% 14.8% 10.0% 17.2% 15.1% 13.8%
DG DG DG DG DG D DG DG D
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Important) 3417 322 333 302 419 349 319 378 321 316 360
68.3% 64.4% 66.6% 60.4% 83.7% 69.7% 63.8% 75.5% 64.1% 63.2% 72.1%
C ABCEFGHIJ CFI ABCEFHI ABCFHI
Low2Box (Not important) 900 96 98 122 52 79 107 72 93 109 71
18.0% 19.2% 19.7% 24.5% 10.4% 15.8% 21.4% 14.5% 18.6% 21.7% 14.1%
DJ DGJ ABDEGHJ D DEGJ D D DEGJ
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023
Q5. And how likely, if at all, do you think it is that the EU/UK and the UK/EU will have a close relationship now the UK has left?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

\ Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Very likely 750 61 73 67 55 74 71 122 85 61 80
15.0% 12.2% 14.7% 13.5% 11.1% 14.7% 14.2% 24.4% 17.0% 12.3% 16.0%
D ABCDEFHLIJ ADI D
Fairly likely 2232 244 240 224 185 214 232 239 218 210 226
44.6% 48.9% 48.0% 44.9% 37.0% 42.8% 46.3% 47.8% 43.7% 41.9% 45.3%
DI DI D D D DI D D D
Not very likely 1002 91 87 96 165 99 99 59 85 125 97
20.0% 18.3% 17.3% 19.1% 33.0% 19.9% 19.7% 11.9% 16.9% 24.9% 19.3%
G G G ABCEFGHIJ G G G ABCEFGHJ G
Not at all likely 192 23 19 19 34 16 21 20 9 21 9
3.8% 4.7% 3.8% 3.8% 6.9% 3.3% 4.1% 4.1% 1.8% 4.2% 1.9%
HJ HJ HJ BCEFGHIJ HJ HJ HJ
Don't know 824 80 81 94 61 97 78 59 103 84 88
16.5% 16.0% 16.2% 18.8% 12.2% 19.3% 15.6% 11.9% 20.6% 16.7% 17.6%
DG DG DG D BDFG DG DG
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Top2Box (Likely) 2982 305 313 292 240 288 303 361 303 271 306
59.6% 61.1% 62.7% 58.3% 48.0% 57.5% 60.6% 72.2% 60.7% 54.2% 61.2%
DI DI D D DI ABCDEFHLIJ DI D DI
Low2Box (Not likely) 1194 115 106 114 199 116 119 80 94 145 106
23.9% 23.0% 21.1% 22.9% 39.8% 23.1% 23.9% 15.9% 18.7% 29.1% 21.2%
G G G ABCEFGHIJ G GH ABCEFGH)J G
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q6. [RIGHT DECISION SUMMARY] Do you think that the UK's decision to leave the European Union was the right decision or wrong decision for...

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

\ Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
The United Kingdom? 1355 103 144 117 176 155 157 115 138 102 147
27.1% 20.7% 28.8% 23.4% 35.2% 31.1% 31.5% 23.1% 27.5% 20.4% 29.4%
ACGI ABCGHLUJ ACGI ACGI Al ACGI
The European Union? 1021 105 140 122 120 50 124 96 69 123 73
20.4% 21.0% 28.0% 24.3% 23.9% 10.0% 24.8% 19.2% 13.7% 24.6% 14.5%
EHJ AEGHJ EGHJ EHJ EGHJ EH EGHJ E
Country 906 97 136 122 - 54 125 100 73 118 83
20.1% 19.3% 27.1% 24.4% - 10.7% 24.9% 20.0% 14.6% 23.6% 16.5%
E AEGHJ AEHJ AEGHJ EH EHJ E
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q6. [WRONG DECISION SUMMARY] Do you think that the UK's decision to leave the European Union was the right decision or wrong decision for...

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

\ Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
The United Kingdom? 2571 276 248 275 285 200 237 284 222 309 235
51.4% 55.3% 49.6% 55.0% 56.9% 39.9% 47.4% 56.9% 44.3% 61.9% 46.9%
EFHJ E BEFH)J BEFH)J E BEFH)J ABCDEFH)J E
The European Union? 2558 261 218 223 275 298 225 276 263 256 263
51.2% 52.2% 43.7% 44.7% 54.9% 59.6% 44.9% 55.3% 52.5% 51.1% 52.6%
BCF BCF ABCFHUJ BCF BCF BCF BCF
Country 1983 230 212 208 - 224 200 259 219 227 205
44.1% 45.9% 42.3% 41.6% - 44.8% 40.0% 51.9% 43.7% 45.3% 41.0%
F BCEFHUJ F
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q6. [DON'T KNOW SUMMARY] Do you think that the UK's decision to leave the European Union was the right decision or wrong decision for...

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

\ Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
The United Kingdom? 1074 120 108 108 39 145 105 100 141 89 119
21.5% 24.0% 21.6% 21.6% 7.8% 29.0% 21.1% 20.0% 28.1% 17.7% 23.7%
DI DI DI BCDFGI D D BCDFGI D DI
The European Union? 1421 134 142 155 106 152 151 127 169 121 164
28.4% 26.8% 28.3% 31.0% 21.2% 30.4% 30.3% 25.5% 33.7% 24.2% 32.9%
D DI DGl DI DI ABDGI ADGI
Country 1611 174 153 170 - 222 175 141 208 155 213
35.8% 34.8% 30.6% 34.0% - 44.5% 35.1% 28.1% 41.7% 31.0% 42.5%
G G ABCFGI BG ABCFGI ABCFGI
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q6. Do you think that the UK's decision to leave the European Union was the right decision or wrong decision for...-The United Kingdom?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global

Belgium

France

Germany

Great Britain

Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Right decision 1355 103 144 117 176 155 157 115 138 102 147
27.1% 20.7% 28.8% 23.4% 35.2% 31.1% 31.5% 23.1% 27.5% 20.4% 29.4%
ACGI ABCGHLUJ ACGI ACGI Al ACGI
Wrong decision 2571 276 248 275 285 200 237 284 222 309 235
51.4% 55.3% 49.6% 55.0% 56.9% 39.9% 47.4% 56.9% 44.3% 61.9% 46.9%
EFHJ E BEFH)J BEFH)J E BEFH)J ABCDEFHJ E
Don't know 1074 120 108 108 39 145 105 100 141 89 119
21.5% 24.0% 21.6% 21.6% 7.8% 29.0% 21.1% 20.0% 28.1% 17.7% 23.7%
DI DI DI BCDFGI D D BCDFGI D DI
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q6. Do you think that the UK's decision to leave the European Union was the right decision or wrong decision for...-The European Union?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7517 502 1002 1003 1002 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Right decision 1021 105 140 122 120 50 124 96 69 123 73
20.4% 21.0% 28.0% 24.3% 23.9% 10.0% 24.8% 19.2% 13.7% 24.6% 14.5%
EHJ AEGHJ EGHJ EHJ EGHJ EH EGHJ E
Wrong decision 2558 261 218 223 275 298 225 276 263 256 263
51.2% 52.2% 43.7% 44.7% 54.9% 59.6% 44.9% 55.3% 52.5% 51.1% 52.6%
BCF BCF ABCFHUJ BCF BCF BCF BCF
Don't know 1421 134 142 155 106 152 151 127 169 121 164
28.4% 26.8% 28.3% 31.0% 21.2% 30.4% 30.3% 25.5% 33.7% 24.2% 32.9%
D DI DGl DI DI ABDGI ADGI
Sigma 5000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: Brexit 2023

Q6. Do you think that the UK's decision to leave the European Union was the right decision or wrong decision for...-Country

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Belgium France Germany Great Britain Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 6515 502 1002 1003 - 501 1001 502 502 1001 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 4500 500 500 500 - 500 500 500 500 500 500
Right decision 906 97 136 122 - 54 125 100 73 118 83
20.1% 19.3% 27.1% 24.4% - 10.7% 24.9% 20.0% 14.6% 23.6% 16.5%
E AEGHJ AEHJ AEGHJ EH EHJ E
Wrong decision 1983 230 212 208 - 224 200 259 219 227 205
44.1% 45.9% 42.3% 41.6% - 44.8% 40.0% 51.9% 43.7% 45.3% 41.0%
F BCEFHUJ F
Don't know 1611 174 153 170 - 222 175 141 208 155 213
35.8% 34.8% 30.6% 34.0% - 44.5% 35.1% 28.1% 41.7% 31.0% 42.5%
G G ABCFGI BG ABCFGI ABCFGI
Sigma 4500 500 500 500 - 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Table of Contents




